F. No. A-22012/01/2018-P.I Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan Prithvi Wing, 1st Floor Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj New Delhi-110003

Dated: 18.01.2024

OFFICE ORDER

Shri K.G.N. Kutty, Assistant Commissioner(Forestry) vide this Ministry's Office Order No. A-22012/01/2018-P.I dated 18.10.2023 was transferred from Regional Office, Bengaluru and posted at Regional Office, Chennai.

- 2. Keeping in view the DoPT OM No. 21/19/2022-CS.I(P) dated 02.11.2022 and the request dated 19.10.2023 made by him, Shri K.G.N. Kutty, Assistant Commissioner(Forestry) is hereby retained in Regional Office, Bengaluru with immediate effect and until further orders.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Vikram Singh) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Distribution:

- 1. Shri K.G.N. Kutty, Assistant Commissioner(Forestry), Regional Office, Bengaluru.
- 2. PPS to Secretary EF&CC/PPS to DGF&SS/PPS to ADG(FC)/PPS to ADG(WL)/PPS to AS(Admin)/PPS to AS(NPG)/PPS to AS&FA/PPS or PS to all IGs and JSs
- 3. Head of Office, Regional Office, Chennai
- 4. Head of office, Regional Office, Bengaluru
- 5. DS(Admin)/US(Vig.)/US(ROHQ)/APAR Cell
- 6. Personal file /Guard File
- 7. Consultant (IT)/ US(IT) for uploading the order on Ministry's website.